	Quality Assurance	PPD Finished Product	Document # 13042	Version # 4.0
	Vanilla Frappé Mix			

PRODUCT: **Vanilla Frappé Mix**

UPC: 62105 6/3 lb. Can

DESCRIPTION: Ghirardelli's versatile and refined Vanilla Frappe Mix is made with real Madagascar Bourbon vanilla and flecks of real vanilla bean seeds for a truly luxurious drink experience. Maintains smooth and even consistency for duration of frappé enjoyment. Great for creating hand-crafted frappés, fresh fruit smoothies, specialty frozen cocktails and kid friendly milkshakes. 0g trans-fats per serving.

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, creamer (coconut oil, maltodextrin, sodium caseinate (**milk** derivative), silicon dioxide, sodium citrate, **soy** lecithin), nonfat dry milk, natural flavor, salt, vanilla powder, acacia gum, guar gum, silicon dioxide (to prevent caking), vanilla bean seeds, xanthan gum

ALLERGENS: Contains milk and soy. May contain tree nuts, egg, and wheat.

KOSHER:




MICR BIOLOGICAL:

	Max	Unit	Test Method
APC	5,000	cfu/gram	AOAC 966.23
Mold	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Yeast	50	cfu/gram	FDA-BAM 8 th ed.
Coliform	10	cfu/gram	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
E. Coli	Negative	-	MPN: AOAC 966.24 VRB: FDA-BAM 8 th ed. PETRI: AOAC991.14
Salmonella - 375 grams	Negative	-	AOAC RI100201 AOAC 2004.03

Created\Revised by: Tiffany Lau, Supply Quality Specialist	Approved Date: 9/8/2022 4:22:03 PM
Approved by: Lamb, Darci, Specialist, R&D Regulatory	Page 1 of 2

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for internal use only and must not be further distributed without proper authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.

	Quality Assurance	PPD Finished Product	Document # 13042	Version # 4.0
	Vanilla Frappé Mix			

RECOMMENDED STORAGE: Store in a dry place at ambient temperature.

NUTRITIONALS:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	1/4 Cup (45g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	210
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 7g	35%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 230mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 33g	12%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 26g	
Includes 24g Added Sugars	48%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 65mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

100g Nutrition Report		
Calories	469.019	kcal
Fat	17.392	g
Saturated Fat	15.925	g
Trans Fat	0.087	g
Cholesterol	2.722	mg
Total Carbohydrate	73.941	g
Total Sugars	58.150	g
Added Sugars	53.953	g
Fiber, Total Dietary	0.390	g
Protein	4.170	g
Vitamin D	0.220	µg
Sodium	521.132	mg
Calcium	112.355	mg
Iron	0.066	mg
Potassium	147.005	mg

Created\Revised by: Tiffany Lau, Supply Quality Specialist	Approved Date: 9/8/2022 4:22:03 PM
Approved by: Lamb, Darci, Specialist, R&D Regulatory	Page 2 of 2

This document is proprietary to Ghirardelli Chocolate Company, is for *internal use only* and must not be further distributed without proper authorization. User: please refer to Factory Document Library site in SharePoint to verify that document is current.